## ROUTINE

HQ Gwa Log Area Gujranwala Cantt Tel: 34637 118/6/A-TIB1SJ

21 Aug 2024

To: ISPR-Coord Branch ISPR-Domestic Media

Info: S&T-6A-Fresh Rat & Contracts

S&T-3-Tpt Matters, Mov Sanction & HMT

ID: Office Copy

HQ Gwa Log Area-S&T

Subj: Pub of Tender Notice in Daily Newspapers - Perishable Items, HMT and Hired Lab

Contracts CY 2025

GHQ S&T Dte Itr no. 01/19/Misc/ST6A-ZNP6W9A dated 20 Aug 2024 ref.

1. Tenders of Perishable Items, HMT and Hired Lab Contracts of this Log Area for CY-2025 will be opened on 09-10 Sep 2024. Please arng to pub att manuscripts as fol by 23 Aug 2024 (Fri):-

- a. The Nation (English)
- b. Nawa-e-Waqat (Urdu)

Charges to this effect be comm to this Log Area for payment, please.

## RESTD TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited from pre-qualified firms for procurement of Perishable items, HMT (3PL) and Hired Lab Contracts for CY-2025 in Gujranwala Logistics Area at 1030 hours on following dates (Tender opening at 1100 hours):-

	E - Olivariu Area	Date/ Time
Tender	For Supply Area	000
Meat, Chicken and Hide Skins	Lahore, Kharian, Sialkot, Gujranwala, Sargodha and Chunian	09 Sep 2024/ 1100 hours
Group Contracts & Hide Skins	Nurkot, Zafarwal, Tatle, Pasruf, Qadirabad, Risalawala, Mianwalii Chashma, Grote, Kirana & Chunian	
Hired Labour/ Hired Labour at Surge		
Fire Wood Group		
Ice Group	Lahore, Kharian, Sialkot, Gujranwala and Sargodha	
Onion & & Potatoes Fresh	Lahore, Kharian, Sialkot, Gujranwala & Sargodha	
Vegetable and Fruit Fresh	Lahore, Kharian, Sialkot, Gujranwala & Sargodha	
Hired Mechanical Transport (HMT)	Hired Mechanical Transport for transportation of Military Stores and personnel from within Gujranwala Logistic Area boundary to all stations originating from Military Grain Depot Lahore, Bulk Inspection Unit Lahore, Control Floor Mills No.1, Supply Depot Gujranwala, Base Supply Depot Lahore, Base Supply Depot Kharian, Supply Depot Sargodha and Reserve Supply Depot Sialkot	
	97	

## Note

- a. The competent authorities reserve the right to reject one or all the documents due to technical or any other reason.
- b. Tender forms must be received in Gujranwala Logistics Area on above mentioned dates at 1030 hours and the same will be opened at 1100 hours.
- c. Tender forms duly completed alongwith 2% bid security (maximum Rupees Ten Lac Only) of quoted rates be deposited (separately for each tender form) in shape of CDR (Call Deposit Receipt) in the name of Deputy Director Supplies and Transport Headquarters Gujranwala Logistics Area, failing which the tender form will be rejected.

Address for Contact

Deputy Director Supplies and Transport Headquarters Gujranwala Logistics Area Gujranwala Cantt (Mob: 0303-0415082)